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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE— continued.

ltem.1 1910-11.

LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT—contd.
£ £
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VOTE No. 8-continued.
Land-tax —continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—Advertising, books, and newspapers

Contribution to Valuation Department
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Office equipment
Payment to Postal Department
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

125
7,000
3,060

500
50

430
700

10

11,875

10
Income-tax—
Salaries—

Clerk in charge, Income-tax
Receiver of Income-tax (also Land-tax, £145)
Receiver of Income-tax, £12 10s. (8 months)
3 Inspectors : 1 at £345, 2 at £320
11 Clerks: 1 at £300, 2 at £215, 3 at £205, 1 at £200,

1 at £195, 1 at £175, 1 at £170, 1 at £100
3 Cadets : 1 at £70, 1 at £66 (8 months), 1 at £60 ...
Lodging-allowance: 2 at £26 ...

18,300

345
155

9
985

2,185
174
52

3,905
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Other charges for and incidental to—Advertising, books, and newspapers
Extra clerical assistance
Law-costs
Office equipmeut
Payment to Postal Department
Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

125
670

1,000
50

320
500
500

10

3,175

Total—Vote No. 8 ... 7,080
25.?25 ,380

TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
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VOTE No. 9.
Miscellaneous Services—

Charges for and incidental to—
Binding material and requisites
Books, newspapers, and other publications
Discount, exchange, and stamp duty on remittances to

London
Drafting Public Revenues Bill
Exchange and commission
Extra clerical assistance
Fiuancial Adviser to the Government, London : Balance

ofsalary to 31st March, 1910
Legal expenses
Office requisites
Payments under the Unclaimed Moneys Act, 1908
Postage and telegrams

60
25

4,000
32

2,500
150

8
9

10
11

57
25
25

100
1,500
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