## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—DEPARTMENT OF MINISTER OF FINANCE—continued.

Item.			1910–11.	
	LAND AND INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT—contd.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 8-continued.	*	2	
	LAND-TAX—continued.			
e	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-	125		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Advertising, books, and newspapers Contribution to Valuation Department	7,000		
4	Extra clerical assistance	3,060		
5	Law-costs	500		
6	Office equipment	50		
7	Payment to Postal Department	430 700		
8 9	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	700		
ð	cidental to the other items of the vote	10		
		11 ,875		
		18,300		
	Income-tax—			
10	Salaries—	045		
	Clerk in charge, Income-tax	345 155		
	Receiver of Income-tax (also Land-tax, £145) Receiver of Income-tax, £12 10s. (8 months)	9		
	3 Inspectors: 1 at £345, 2 at £320	985		
	11 Clerks: 1 at £300, 2 at £215, 3 at £205, 1 at £200,			
•	1 at £195, 1 at £175, 1 at £170, 1 at £100	2,185		
	3 Cadets: 1 at £70, 1 at £66 (8 months), 1 at £60	174 52		
	Lodging-allowance: 2 at £26			
	·	3 ,905		
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
11	Advertising, books, and newspapers	125		
12	Extra clerical assistance	670		
13	Law-costs	1,000		
14	Office equipment	50 320		
15 16	Payment to Postal Department Postages, telegrams, and rent of boxes	500		
17	Travelling allowances and expenses	500		
18	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	10		
	cidental to the other items of the vote	10		
		3 ,175		
		7 ,080		
	Total—Vote No. 8		25 ,380	
	TREASURY: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
	VOTE No. 9.			
	Miscellaneous Services—			
	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
1	Binding material and requisites	60		
2	Books, newspapers, and other publications	25		
3	Discount, exchange, and stamp duty on remittances to	4,000	•	
4	Drafting Public Revenues Bill	32		
5	Exchange and commission	2,500		
6	Extra clerical assistance	150		
7	Financial Adviser to the Government, London: Balance	57		
8	of salary to 31st March, 1910 Legal expenses	25		
9	Office requisites	25		
10	Payments under the Unclaimed Moneys Act, 1908	100		
11	Postage and telegrams	1,500		